



# SENATE MOTION

**MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 325 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 29, delete "Check." and insert "**Certified check.**
  - 2 **(3) Cashier's check.**
  - 3 **(4) Check drawn on the bank deposit of a business.**
  - 4 **(5) Valid postal money order of the United States."**
  - 5 Page 2, line 30, delete "(3)" and insert "**(6)**".
  - 6 Page 2, line 31, delete "(4)" and insert "**(7)**".
  - 7 Page 2, line 32, delete "(5)" and insert "**(8)**".
  - 8 Page 2, line 33, delete "(6)" and insert "**(9)**".
  - 9 Page 2, line 34, delete "(7)" and insert "**(10)**".
- (Reference is to SB 325 as printed February 20, 2015.)

---

Senator ALTING